505117827 09/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5164588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISAAC WEN-YIH TSENG	09/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT ROAD	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8564289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-336-5300

Email: kwebber@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: TONG WU **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08688.0455FP01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONG WU	
SIGNATURE:	/Tong Wu/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-09-28 Assignment 08688.0455FP01#page1.tif source=2018-09-28 Assignment 08688.0455FP01#page2.tif

PATENT 505117827 REEL: 047007 FRAME: 0327

Attorney's Docket No	PATEN1
	For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🔲 Foreign Rights
	For: 🔲 U.S. Application or 🖾 U.S. Patent
	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASS	SIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledge	owledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	Isaac Wen-Yih Tseng
(Inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	Center for Optoelectronic Biomedicine. National Taiwan
who own the invention)	University College of Medicine, No. 1, Section 1, Jen-Ai Road,
	<u>Taipei City, Taiwan</u> Address
	Addices
	Taiwan Nationality
	nationality
(If assignment is by person or e	ntity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded
	in PTO add the following)
Recorded on 01/28/2010	
Reel 023862	
Frame0097	
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	rs to
ASSIGNEE:	National Taiwan University
ADDIGITED.	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei City, Taiwan
	Address
	Taiwan
	Nationality
and the encressors assigns and	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
and the successors, assigns and	(complete one of the following)
★ the entire right, title and	•
-	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its terr	
	ellowing box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
•	
and in all foreign coun	
•	ents which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	METHOD AND SYSTEM PROVIDING MICROSTRUCTURAL
_	GICAL TARGET USING SINE CARDINAL (SINC) FUNCTION
AND Q-SPACE SAMPLING	

PATENT REEL: 047007 FRAME: 0328

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on e	even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) 🛛 U.S. patent no. 8,564,289	issuedOctober 22, 2013
(also check (e) if foreign app	lication(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	f for said invention by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute	thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
re-examination thereof.	•
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with	h this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGN	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said	invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOF	R and will testify as to the same in any interference,
litigation or proceeding related thereto and will pa	romptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instruments of	or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,
issue and enforce said application, said invention	n and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof
which may be necessary or desirable to carry out	the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt	o set hand and seal this
September 7, 2018	(Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same	ne as the date of execution of the application if item(a)
was checked above.	1 —
	Jun Just
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follow	wing information
	Type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legaliza-	tion is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or
	lence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if
notarization is desired.	, ma- 9
	☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 047007 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 09/28/2018